509055966 03/03/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI858948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEC Corporation	12/19/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	JVCKENWOOD Corporation
Street Address:	3-12, Moriyacho, Kanagawa-ku
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	2210022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10582512
Patent Number:	11589366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166968731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216)696-8730

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY TUROCY
Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BEACHWOOD, OHIO 44122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: SAJVP413US & SAJVP414US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Folger	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Folger/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2025	

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assgn#page1.tiff

PATENT 509055966 REEL: 070376 FRAME: 0618

Assignment

Whereas, NEC Corporation of 7-1, Shiba, 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 108-8001, Japan, herein called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No.10,582,512 and No. 11,589,366 by assignment recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, <u>JVCKENWOOD Corporation of 3-12</u>, <u>Moriyacho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0022</u>, <u>Japan</u> (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent and inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in the Patent, and the inventions disclosed therein, for the United States of America, including all reissues thereof, and including the right to sue for past damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the said Patent when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

December 19, 2024	Kent to
Date	Signature
	Kensaku Sato
	Typed or printed name
	Senior Director,
	Development Promotion Department,
	Intellectual Property Management Division
	Title
	NEC Corporation
	Assignor Name

PATENT REEL: 070376 FRAME: 0619